## F.No. A 60015/4/2017-Admn Government of India Ministry of Jal Shakti Department of Water Resources, RD& GR (Administration Section)

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi, dated 5<sup>th</sup> December, 2023

## OFFICE ORDER No. 821 /2023

In partial modification to this Division's Office Order No. 168/2023, the Internal Complaints Committee for redressal of complaints of sexual harassment of women at workplace in Department of Water Resources, RD & GR is re-constituted with the following composition:

S.No.	Name and Designation	Designated as
1	Mrs. Soumya P Kumar, Director (MI Stats.)	Chairperson
2	Ms. Shalini Gupta, Under Secretary	Member
3	Shri Manish Uniyal, Under Secretary	Member
4	Representative of HR Helpdesk Trust, NGO	Member

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Tel: 23738126

## Copy to:

- 1. Chairperson and Members of the Complaints Committee as mentioned above
- 2. HR Helpdesk Trust, NGO, J-21 (2nd Floor), Lajpat Nagar-3, New Delhi-110024
- 3. All Officers/Sections/Desks in the Department of WR, RD & GR
- 4. All Organisations under the DoWR, RD & GR
- 5. Secretary, Ministry of Women and Child Development, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi, 110001
- 6. PPS to Secretary (WR, RD & GR)
- 7. NIC/E-Gov Cell for uploading the same on the website of this Department(Sectt)